Comments for Licensing Application 21/00207/LAPRE1

Application Summary

Application Number: 21/00207/LAPRE1

Address: The Waterfront Complex West Sands Caravan Park Mill Lane Selsey Chichester West

Sussex PO20 9BH

Proposal: 1st Variation of Premises Licence

Case Officer: Helena Giudici

Customer Details

Name: Mrs Amelia Mahon

Address: Anchor House, 94 West Street, Selsey Chichester, West Sussex PO20 9AG

Comment Details

Commenter Type: Member of Public

Stance: Customer objects to the Licensing Application

Comment Reasons:

Comment:15/03/2021 5:59 PM Our house is across the field from Bunns, at the end of West Street. The field is undeveloped and one of the reasons for buying our house, to have a calm quiet place away from noise. We are very concerned about the proposed plans to extend entertainment, including loud music, until 3am Monday to Sundays. This will mean it is impossible for us to have a restful night's sleep as the sound will travel and will be hugely anti-social for all the nearby residents, affecting our quality of life and mental health. It is inappropriate for a family holiday park to support such entertainment until 3am. (We hear the funfair much of the time but at least this does not continue into the night.) We request that you reject this application that will cause extreme unacceptable noise pollution.

Amelia Mahon